Tripod Mount Field Upgrade
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This field upgrade kit contains a new bottom bracket with a

1/4-20 threaded tripod mount installed.

Hardware Supplied
2 Button head screws M3 x 10mm, h
stainless steel

Your hardware packet will contain one spare screw, in case
the cat knocks one off the workbench and it rolls under the
bookshelf. Do not be alarmed that you have left over
hardware!

Tools Needed (not included.)

2 mm hex key

1. Start by locating the 2 M4 x 6mm flat head screws that
hold the metal plate to the bottom of the rig.

2. Remove the screws but leave the metal plate in place.
Save these screws in a safe place, you will need them
should you ever decide to remove the tripod mount.

3. Line up the tripod mount with the holes in the bottom of
the rig, and place the 2 M3 x 10mm screws in the holes.
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4. Tighten the two screws securely, but do not over tighten.

5. Attach your tripod to the 1/4-20 threaded insert in the
mount. Tighten securely, but do not over tighten.

6. Enjoy your new tripod mount! Check the mounting
screws and the tripod attachment periodically to insure that
everything remains secure.




